Sent Via Certified Mail 91 7199 9991 7033 4972 9594

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South 4<sup>th</sup> Street Artesia, NM 88210

## RE: Well Proposal - Sherman 4 Fee #10H

T19S, R26E, Sections 1: W2W2 Unit Area

SHL: 150' FSL & 330' FWL (or a legal location in Unit M – SWSW Sec. 33) BHL: 330' FSL & 530' FWL (or a legal location in Unit M – SWSW Sec. 4)

Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

COG Operating LLC (COG), as Operator, proposes to drill the Sherman 4 Fee #10H well as a horizontal well at the above-captioned location to a TVD of approximately 2,900' and a MD of 7,600' to test the Yeso Formation ("Operation"). The total cost of the Operation is estimated to be \$3,548,000 and a detailed description of the cost is set out in the enclosed Authority for Expenditure ("AFE").

COG is proposing to drill this well under the terms of the modified 1989 AAPL form of Operating Agreement modified for horizontal development. Enclosed is a 1989 AAPL form Operating Agreement. The Operating Agreement covers (T19S R26E Section 4 W/2W/2). It has the following general provisions:

- 200/500 Non-consenting penalty
- \$5,450/\$545 Drilling and Producing rate
- · COG named as Operator

If you do not wish to participate in the Operation, COG would like to acquire a Term Assignment of your leasehold for the following general terms:

- 3 year primary term
- Delivering a 81.25% NRI, proportionately reduced
- \$1,000 per net acre bonus consideration

If you have not leased the lands in Section 4: W/2W/2 T19S, R26E then COG would offer to lease said lands under the following general terms:

- 3 year primary term
- Retain a 25% royalty
- \$1,000 per acre bonus consideration

BEFORE THE OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Exhibit No. 3
Submitted by: COG OPERATING INC.

Hearing Date: March 6, 2014

The offer is subject to final title verification.

If an agreement can't be negotiated within 30 days of the date of this letter, COG will apply to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for compulsory pooling of your interest into a spacing unit for the proposed well.

If you are an Heir(s) under the property and have leased or term assigned to a party then please disregard this proposal as compulsory pooling will not affect your interest.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Joseph Scott at 432-688-6601 or by email at jscott@concho.com

Respectfully,

Garrett Black Land Coordinator

Enclosure(s)

## COG OPERATING LLC AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE DRILLING

WELL NAME:	SHERMAN 4 FEE #10H				LAKEWOOD/CE	
SHL;	150' FSL & 330' FWL UL: M Sec. 33			NTY:	New Mexico, Edo	
BHL:	330' FSL & 530' FWL UL: M Sec. 4		OBJECTIVE:		SH9 Yeso Horizo	ıntal
FORMATION:	YESO		DEPTH:		7,600	
LEGAL:	SEC. 4 T19S R26E	_	TVD:		2,900	
INTANGIBLE C	nete		BCP		<u>ACP</u>	TOTAL
Title/Curative/Perm		201	10,000		AUT	10,0
				202		
Insurance	<del></del>	202	22,000	302	0	22,0
Damages/Right of Way		203	50,000	303	0	50,0
Survey/Stake Location		204	3,000	304	0	3,00
Location/Pits/Road Expense		205	55,000	305	25,000	80,0
Drilling / Completion Overhead		208	2,500	306	2,000	4,50
Turnkey Contract		207		307		
Foolage Contract		208		308		
Daywork Contract (	0 days f/spud-rls @ \$0)	209	160,000	309	29,000	189,0
Olrectional Oriting 5	Services (0 dir days @ \$0)	210	125,000	310		125,0
uel & Power		211	33,000	311	6,000	39,0
Nater		212	27,000	312	130,000	157,0
Brts		213	25,000	313	5,000	30,0
viud & Chemicals	<del></del>	214	21,000	314	0	21,0
Orill Stem Test	·	215	27,000	315		
	<del></del>			313	<del></del>	
oring & Analysis	<del></del>	216	40.5-5			
ement Surface	<del></del>	217	42,000			42,0
ement Intermedial		218				
ement 2nd Interme	<del></del>	218		319	61,000	61,0
emant Squeeze &	Other (Kickoff Plug)	220		320		
loat Equipment & (		221	2,000	321	20,000	22,0
asing Crews & Eq		222	5,000	322	12,000	17,0
ishing Tools & Sen		223		323		
eologic/Engineerin	ng	224	8,000	324		0,8
ontract Labor		225	16,000	325	21,000	37,0
ompany Supervision		226	2,000	326	2,000	4,0
ontract Supervision		227	19,000	327 328	20,000	39,0
esting Casing/Tubi		228 229	10,000	329	5,000	10,0
lud Logging Unit (k ogging	Agang aza days)	230	10,000	330	<del></del>	10,01
erforating/Wireline	Sendres	231	1,500	331	95,000	96,5
timulation/Treating				332	1,100,000	1,100,00
ompletion Unit	<del></del>			333	30,000	30,00
wabbing Unit				334		
entals-Surface		235	16,000	335	200,000	216,00
entals-Subsurface		236	26,000	336	60,000	86.00
nucking/Forkaft/Rig	Mobilization	237	43,000	337	20,000	63,00
eiding Services		238	5,000	338	2,500	7.50
/ater Disposal		239	0	339	130,000	130,00
lug lo Abandon	<u> </u>	240	0	340	0	
eismic Analysis		241	0	341	0	
losed Loap & Envi	ronmental	244	55,000	344	0	55,00
liscellaneous		242	79,000	342 343	198,500	277,50
Ontingency 10% TOTAL INTANG	101 68	243	866,000	343	2,174,000	3,040,0
TOTALINTANO						
ANGIBLE COS	ets					
urface Casing (8 5		401	25,000			25,00
	(2150' 8 5/8" 32# J55 LTC)	402	10,000	503	Ö	
roduction Casing (				503	107,000	107,0
ubing				504	15,000	15,00
elihead Equipmen	1	405	6,000	505	20,000	26,00
umping Unit				506	60,000	60,00
rime Mover				507	20,000	20,0
ods				508	12,000	12,0
umps				509	70,000	70,00
anks				510 511	21,000 8,000	21,00 8.00
owlines eater Treater/Sepa	valor			512	30,000	30.0
ectrical System				513	20,000	20,0
ackers/Anchors/Ha	inders	414		514	2,500	2,5
ouplings/Fittings/V		415	500	515	60,000	60,5
as Compressors/M				516	5,000	5,0
ehydrator				517		
jection PlanVCO2	Equipment			518		
scellaneous		419	500	519	500	1,00
ontingency		420	2,000	520	23.000	25,00
TOTAL TANGIBI			34,000		474,000	508,00
TOTAL	WELL COSTS		900,000		2,648,000	3,548,00
OG Operating LLC						
oo operating LLC						
y: Carl Bird			Date Prepared:	2/13/	13	GB
			COG Operating LLC	:		
Ve approve:			<u>-</u> -			
% Working Interest / / /			Ву:			
(	Hayled Burleson					_
ompany.	MULLED DUNISON					
r						
	_					
inted Name:			This 4551			
ile.					ite. By signing you agn	ee to pay your share
ale:			of the actual costs in	CUTE	l	